Placer County Treasurer-Tax Collector’s Office

Schedule of Fees for Products and Services

Effective July 1, 2014

Additional Mobile Home Tax Clearance Certificate

Application For Separate Valuation

© &

Treasurer-Tax Collector= $25.00 each, Auditor Controller= $164.00 each

Bankruptcy Claims

Bulk Transfers

Business License Duplicate
Business License File

Business License Name Change
Copy Charges

Court Appearance Fee

Credit Card Reversal
Delinquency Cost (State Mandated)
Electronic File of Tax Roll
Electronic Funds Transfer Payment Reversal
Erroneous Payment Reversals
Land Sale Fee

Parcel Split/Combination

Power To Sell

Redemption Fee (State Mandated)
Research Fees

Returned Items
Treasury Fee= $41.00 each, Department Fee= $19.00 each
Secured Tax Charges-Payment Plan

Unsecured Collection Charges:
Notice of Intent
Recorded Lien
Collection Notice
Released Lien
Department of Motor Vehicles Hold

Unsecured Tax Charges-Payment Plan

Per County Code 2.116.030

@ B B B B B B B B

37.00 Each
189.00 Each

285.00 Each
35.00 Each
25.00 Each
68.00 Each
24.00 Each

Actual Cost
39.00 Each
10.00 Each
63.00 Each
39.00 Each
76.00 Each

544.00 Each

302.00 Each

544.00 Each
15.00 Each

Actual Cost

60.00 Each

132.00 Each

9.00 Each
24.00 Each
17.00 Each
43.00 Each
16.00 Each

138.00 Each




