## Placer County Treasurer-Tax Collector's Office Schedule of Fees for Products and Services

Effective July 1, 2014

Additional Mobile Home Tax Clearance Certificate	\$	37.00 Each
Application For Separate Valuation	\$	189.00 Each
Treasurer-Tax Collector= \$25.00 each, Auditor Controller= \$164.0	00 each	
Bankruptcy Claims	\$	285.00 Each
Bulk Transfers	\$	35.00 Each
Business License Duplicate	\$	25.00 Each
Business License File	\$	68.00 Each
Business License Name Change	\$	24.00 Each
Copy Charges	Per County	Code 2.116.030
Court Appearance Fee		Actual Cost
Credit Card Reversal	\$	39.00 Each
Delinquency Cost (State Mandated)	\$	10.00 Each
Electronic File of Tax Roll	\$	63.00 Each
Electronic Funds Transfer Payment Reversal	\$	39.00 Each
Erroneous Payment Reversals	\$	76.00 Each
Land Sale Fee	\$	544.00 Each
Parcel Split/Combination	\$	302.00 Each
Power To Sell	\$	544.00 Each
Redemption Fee (State Mandated)	\$	15.00 Each
Research Fees		Actual Cost
Returned Items	\$	60.00 Each
Treasury Fee= \$41.00 each, Department Fee= \$19.00 each		
Secured Tax Charges-Payment Plan	\$	132.00 Each
Unsecured Collection Charges:		
Notice of Intent	\$	9.00 Each
Recorded Lien	\$	24.00 Each
Collection Notice	\$	17.00 Each
Released Lien	\$	43.00 Each
Department of Motor Vehicles Hold	\$	16.00 Each
Unsecured Tax Charges-Payment Plan	\$	138.00 Each